Dear Exhibitor,

We are happy to welcome you to Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club Rally Trial and Western Massachusetts
Shetland Sheepdog Club Obedience Trial. Special thanks to our Team that made this happen: Trial Chairs Diane
Cotell, Beverly Westerveld and Lisa Klinkowski and Judges- Shannon Jones and Elizabeth Chase and our
committee members. We are grateful to all the members that worked behind the scenes on this event.

e We are very grateful to The Field House and Toby Neubig for allowing us to hold our special event. All
dogs must be on leash except when in the ring. No Flexi leads, shock collars or prong collars are
allowed on the property. Be respectful and scoop the poop. Obey the rules and requests of the facility.

e Paper maps will be available. Course copies will also be posted in the crating area. Courses will also be
posted on my website before the start of the trial.

e No food will be available to purchase. Please bring your own food and water. Lunch will be provided
for volunteers.

e We will start at 9 am. All class times after the first class are approximate ONLY.

e Classes cannot start prior to the posted start time. For example, if Masters finishes at 9:15am, we
cannot start Excellent B until the posted start time.

The building will be open at 7:45 am to set up.
The schedule and your class and armband number are included in the other attachments. Directions are in the
premium. Please let me know if you have any corrections/questions by emailing: noreen@pawprinttrials.com

There are multiple pages to this confirmation. Please scroll down for the schedule.

Please consider volunteering. Sign up using this link. Volunteer Sheet
Type your name into any available box. It will save automatically.

Sincerely,
Noreen Bennett
PawPrint Trials


mailto:noreen@pawprinttrials.com
file:///C:/Users/Noreen/Documents/10%20october/Oct%20sheltie%20westfield/2025/rally

FRIDAY - TRIAL 1

Ring 2 Elizabeth Chase

9:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM

Utility B/Preferred Utility
Utility A

Open B/Preferred Open
Open A

Novice B

Novice A

Preferred Novice

Beginner Novice B
Beginner Novice A

Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:

Total:
Total:

WMASS Shetland Sheepdog Club

10/3/25

Judging Times (hours:minutes)

1:17
0:08
1:.07
0:15
0:33
0:20
0:06
0:30
0:06
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FRIDAY - TRIAL 2

Ring 2 Elizabeth Chase

2:00 PM Beginner Novice B

2:20 PM Utility B/Preferred Utility
2:45 PM Utility A

3:00 PM  Open B/Preferred Open
3:20 PM Novice B

Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
Total:
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0:12
0:17
0:08
0:15
0:20
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