Dear Exhibitor,

We are happy to welcome you to Berkshire Belgian Tervuren Club Rally Trial and Western Massachusetts Shetland Sheepdog Club Obedience Trial. Special thanks to our Team that made this happen: Trial Chairs Diane Cotell, Beverly Westerveld and Lisa Klinkowski and Judges- Shannon Jones and Elizabeth Chase and our committee members. We are grateful to all the members that worked behind the scenes on this event.

- We are very grateful to The Field House and Toby Neubig for allowing us to hold our special event. All dogs must be on leash except when in the ring. No Flexi leads, shock collars or prong collars are allowed on the property. Be respectful and scoop the poop. Obey the rules and requests of the facility.
- Paper maps will be available. Course copies will also be posted in the crating area. Courses will also be posted on my website before the start of the trial.
- No food will be available to purchase. Please bring your own food and water. Lunch will be provided for volunteers.
- We will start at 9 am. All class times after the first class are approximate ONLY.
- Classes cannot start prior to the posted start time. For example, if Masters finishes at 9:15am, we cannot start Excellent B until the posted start time.

The building will be open at 7:45 am to set up.

The schedule and your class and armband number are included in the other attachments. Directions are in the premium. Please let me know if you have any corrections/questions by emailing: noreen@pawprinttrials.com

There are multiple pages to this confirmation. Please scroll down for the schedule.

Please consider volunteering. Sign up using this link. <u>Volunteer Sheet</u> Type your name into any available box. It will save automatically.

Sincerely, Noreen Bennett PawPrint Trials

WMASS Shetland Sheepdog Club 10/3/25

Judging Times (hours:minutes)

FRIDAY - TRIAL 1	FRIDAY - TRIAL 2
FRIDAT - IRIAL I	FRIDAT - IRIAL Z

Ring 2 Elizabeth Chase Ring 2 Elizabeth Chase									
9:00 AM	Utility B/Preferred Utility	Total:	9	1:17	2:00 PM	1 Beginner Novice B	Total:	2	0:12
10:20 AM	Utility A	Total:	1	0:08	2:20 PM	1 Utility B/Preferred Utility	Total:	2	0:17
10:45 AM	Open B/Preferred Open	Total:	9	1:07	2:45 PM	1 Utility A	Total:	1	0:08
11:15 AM	Open A	Total:	2	0:15	3:00 PM	Open B/Preferred Open	Total:	2	0:15
11:30 AM	Novice B	Total:	5	0:33	3:20 PM	1 Novice B	Total:	3	0:20
12:00 PM	Novice A	Total:	3	0:20					
12:30 PM	Preferred Novice	Total:	1	0:06					
1:00 PM	Beginner Novice B	Total:	5	0:30					
1:00 PM	Beginner Novice A	Total:	1	0:06					